



# EXHIBIT "A"

## CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY 2015 CRACK SEAL PROJECT LIST

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT, ITEMS 1 - 64, INCLUSIVE:

\$ 51,126.00

FIFTY ONE (THOUSAND) ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX <sup>00/100</sup> DOLLARS

(write in amount)

Bidder agrees that the bid may not be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) days from the actual date of the opening of the bid.

Submitted by:

Thomas F. Stewart  
Signature

SCOFFER Construction Co. Inc.  
Company Name

THOMAS F. STEWART  
Name and Title (Print)

5722 GRAND RIVER  
Company Address

248324402 248324109  
Phone Fax

MI MI 48393  
City State Zip

Sole proprietorship/partnership/corporation

MI  
If corporation, state of corporation

REFERENCES: (include name of organization, address, contact person, daytime phone number, and length of time services have been performed).

- KALAMAZOO Co. Bill DeYoung 3801 EAST KILGORE RD  
KALAMAZOO MI 49001 269.281.3120 CELL 269.998.4030 5 YRS.
- Clinton Co. ALGOU 3536 South US HIGHWAY 27 STUOHNS  
MI 48821 989.224.3224 CELL 989.534.1217 5 YRS.

SUBCONTRACTORS: (include name of organization, address, contact person, daytime phone number, and services to be performed).

- N/A
-

## CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY 2015 CRACK SEAL PROJECT LIST

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	STREET NAME	BEGINNING	END	PASER RATING	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	0.153	c/l miles	3rd St	N Elmwood Ave	N Cedar St	9	3,400	520
2	0.103	c/l miles	Bay St	M 72	Ramsdell St	9	3,400	350
3	0.320	c/l miles	Bay St	N Elmwood Ave	N Division St	9	3,400	1,088
4	0.136	c/l miles	Bay St	N Maple St	N Oak St	9	3,400	462
5	0.081	c/l miles	Cass Rd	Griffin	E 13th St	9	3,400	275
6	0.068	c/l miles	N Cedar St	Wayne St	Bay St	9	3,400	231
7	0.292	c/l miles	S Cedar St	7th St	3rd St	9	3,400	992
8	0.088	c/l miles	Centre Pl	Highlander-Boardman Lake Apts.	North end cul-de-sac	9	3,400	299
9	0.127	c/l miles	Cherokee St	Willow St	Ramsdell St	9	3,400	431
10	0.251	c/l miles	East Shore Rd	Western	Eastern Ave	9	3,400	853
11	0.122	c/l miles	Gillis St	W Front St	Terminus	9	3,400	414
12	0.107	c/l miles	W Griffin St	S Division St	S Maple St	9	3,400	362
13	0.041	c/l miles	Hillcrest Ct	Jefferson Ave	Terminus	9	3,400	138
14	0.037	c/l miles	S Maple St	14th St	Griffin	9	3,400	125
15	0.122	c/l miles	N Oak St	3rd St	Bay	9	3,400	414
16	0.215	c/l miles	Prospect St	E 8th St	Washington St	9	3,400	731
17	0.158	c/l miles	Ramsdell St	Bay St	Cherokee St	9	3,400	537
18	0.386	c/l miles	Wenonah St	E 8th St	E Front St	9	3,400	1,312
19	0.094	c/l miles	N West Silver Lake Rd	Great Lakes Central Railroad	Dead End or Start	9	3,400	319
20	0.076	c/l miles	6th St	Brook St	S Madison St	8	2,000	1,520
21	0.178	c/l miles	Bay St	Ramsdell St	Elmwood	8	2,000	3,560
22	0.058	c/l miles	Brook St	6th St	Elder St	8	2,000	1,160
23	0.081	c/l miles	Cass Rd	E 13th St	E 12th St	8	2,000	1,600
24	0.241	c/l miles	Cass Rd	11th	8th	8	2,000	4,820
25	0.030	c/l miles	Elder St	Brook St	Circle Ave	8	2,000	600
26	0.129	c/l miles	Grant St	Carver St	Kinross St	8	2,000	2,580
27	0.076	c/l miles	Lake Ave	proj limits	E 9th St	8	2,000	1,520
28	0.071	c/l miles	S Maple St	Randolph St	Randolph St	8	2,000	1,400
29	0.312	c/l miles	Peninsula Dr	E Front St	N Garfield Ave	8	2,000	6,240
30	0.029	c/l miles	N West Silver Lake Rd		Great Lakes Central Railroad	8	2,000	580
31	0.210	c/l miles	E Front Street	Indian Woods	Apache Pass	8	3,200	672
32	0.228	c/l miles	Marina Drive	Grandview Parkway	NE'ly terminus	8	3,200	736
33	0.507	c/l miles	Rose St	Carver St	Hannah Ave	7	4,000	2,028
34	0.256	c/l miles	E State St	Cass Rd	Boardman Ave	7	4,000	1,024
35	0.250	c/l miles	Steele St	Hannah Ave	E 8th St	7	4,000	1,000
36	0.317	c/l miles	Titus Ave	S Garfield Ave	Fair St	7	4,000	1,268

## CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY 2015 CRACK SEAL PROJECT LIST

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	STREET NAME	BEGINNING	END	PASER RATING	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
37	0.038	c/l miles	W 13th St	Cass Rd	Terminus	7	4,000	157
38	0.151	c/l miles	W 9th St	Cass Rd	Lake Ave	7	4,000	604
39	0.244	c/l miles	Airport Access Rd	Parsons Rd	Indian Trail	7	4,000	976
40	0.125	c/l miles	Barlow St	Boon St	Baldwin St	7	4,000	500
41	0.045	c/l miles	Boon St	alley	Barlow	7	4,000	180
42	0.240	c/l miles	Cass Rd	650 feet south of Fairway Hills Dr.	11th	7	4,000	960
43	0.124	c/l miles	Centre St	Fern St	Garfield Rd	7	4,000	496
44	0.245	c/l miles	S Elmwood Ave	7th	West Front Street	7	4,000	980
45	0.310	c/l miles	E Front St	250' East of Munson Avenue	South East Bay Blvd.	7	4,000	1,240
46	0.250	c/l miles	Hannah Ave	Grant St	Rose St	7	4,000	1,000
47	0.122	c/l miles	Oakland St	Hastings St	Steele St	7	4,000	488
48	0.008	c/l miles	E Front St	Indian Woods (west)	Indian Woods (east)	7	4,000	32
49	0.130	c/l miles	Barlow St	Baldwin St	Carver St	6	4,200	611
50	0.330	c/l miles	S Garfield Rd	Boon Street	200' North of N Forest Lane	6	4,200	1,386
51	0.252	c/l miles	North Aero Park Ct	Attribute Change	Aero Park Dr	6	4,200	1,058
52	0.076	c/l miles	7th St	S Elmwood Ave	S Spruce St	6	4,200	319
53	0.157	c/l miles	E Eighth St	Lake Ave	Boardman Ave	6	8,000	1,256
54	0.173	c/l miles	E Eighth St	S Garfield Ave	South Civic Center Dr	6	8,000	1,384
55	0.151	c/l miles	E Eighth St	Davis St	Belmont Dr	6	8,000	1,208
56	0.124	c/l miles	Cass Rd	Lake Ave	Washington St	6	4,700	582
57	0.081	c/l miles	Cass Rd	E State St	E Front St	6	4,700	380
58	0.215	c/l miles	Centre St	Bates St	Fern St	6	4,700	1,010
59	0.080	c/l miles	Wadsworth St	Fifth St	new construction south of W. Front	6	4,700	376
60	0.139	c/l miles	E State St	S Union St	Cass St	5	4,700	653
61	0.192	c/l miles	Wayne St	150' West of Incochee	Willow Hill School entry drive	5	4,700	902
62	0.389	c/l miles	E Eighth St	South Civic Center Dr	Davis St	5	8,000	3,112
63	0.091	c/l miles	E Eighth St	Belmont Dr	Munson Ave	5	8,000	728
64	0.079	c/l miles	Pine St	W 10th St	W 9th St	4	4,700	371

TOTAL 10.511 c/l miles

TOTAL \$51,126